Classified Retiree Rates Summar_y

All SAUSD retirees pay for their health insurance coverage. Your contributions for health insurance are to be paid on a month-to-month basis.

Rates are effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

Monthly Rates for Classified Retired Employees

Blue Shield
65 Plus

With Medicare

Single (Cost Retiree Only Coverage

Total Plan Cost $390.63
SAUSD Pays $390.63
Employee Pays $0.00

Two-Party (Cost for Employee +

Total Plan Cost $777.70
SAUSD Pays $777.70
Employee Pays $0.00

Blue Shield
Access+ HMO

Without Medicare ~ With Medicare

)

$763.63 $666.98
$725.55 $633.66
$38.08 $33.32

1 Dependent Coverage)
$1,567.01 $1,379.78
$1,488.88 $1,340.87
$78.13 $68.91

1ITwo-Party One with and One without Medica

1 on Trio
Total Plan Cost $919.75
SAUSD Pays $909.17
Employee Pays $10.58

1 on Access+

Total Plan Cost  $1,154.26
SAUSD Pays $1,116.18
Employee Pays $38.08

2Family (Cost for Employee +2 or

Total Plan Cost
DOES
NOT
APPLY

SAUSD Pays

Employee Pays

$1,483.60
DOES
NOT $1,409.58
APPLY
$74.02

more Dependents Coverage)

$2,256.49 $1,987.24
$2,143.96 $1,887.97
$112.53 $99.27

Medical Rates
Blue Shield Blue Shield
Spectrum PPO Trio ACO HMO
Without Medicare ~ With Medicare Without Medicare ~ With Medicare
$999.48 $876.80 $529.12 $467.65
$799.58 $701.44 $518.54 $458.29
$199.90 $175.36 $10.58 $9.36
$2,076.89 $1,821.48 $1,093.72 $966.20
$1,661.53 $1,457.18 $1,071.85 $946.87
$415.36 $364.30 $21.87 $19.33
'€ (Cost for Employee +1 Dependent Coverage)

$1,954.23 $1,032.26

DOES DOES
NOT $1,563.37 NOT $931.30

APPLY APPLY
$390.86 $20.65
$2,982.07 $2,615.75 $1,575.93  $1,392.60
$2,385.65 $2,092.59 $1,544.41 $1,364.76
$596.42 $523.16 $31.52 $27.84

Kaiser
HMO

Without Medicare

$660.75
$647.53
$13.22

$1,317.94
$1,291.58
$26.36

DOES
NOT
APPLY

$1,868.44
$1,831.07
$37.37

Kaiser
Senior
Advantage
With Medicare

$157.89
$157.89
$0.00

$315.78
$315.78
$0.00

$818.47
$802.13
$16.34

DOES
NOT
APPLY

Dental Rates

Delta Care
USA DHMO

$17.77
$17.77
$0.00

$29.33
$29.33
$0.00

$43.35
$43.35
$0.00

1 In order to qualig for the Two-Party One with One Without Medicare rate you must be enrolled in a Two-Party plan and one person must be enrolled in Medicare Parts A and B.

2 In order to quali

for the Family with Medicare rate you must be enroll in a Family plan and two or more persons must be enrolled in Medicare Parts A and B.

Delta Dental
Incentive
DPPO

$54.45
$54.45
$0.00

$151.35
$49.45
$101.90

$205.87
$48.69
$157.18

Delta Dental
Network
DPPO

$43.55
$43.55
$0.00

$121.08
$44.55
$76.53

$164.67
$43.94
$120.73

Blue Shield rates include medical coverage, Express Scripts pharmacy coverage, and VSP vision coverage, except Blue Shield 65 Plus members. 65 Plus member receive pharmacy coverage through Blue Shield.
Kaiser rates include medical coverage, Kaiser pharmacy coverage, and VSP vision coverage, except Kaiser Senior Advantage members. Senior Advantage members receive vision coverage through Kaiser.





