## Classified Retiree Rates Summary

All SAUSD retirees pay for their health insurance coverage. Your contributions for health insurance are to be paid on a month-to-month basis.

## Rates are effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

## **Monthly Rates for Classified Retired Employees**

	Medical Rates									Dental Rates		
	Blue Shield 65 Plus	Blue Shield Access+ HMO		Blue Shield Spectrum PPO		Blue Shield Trio ACO HMO		Kaiser HMO	Kaiser Senior Advantage	Delta Care USA DHMO	Delta Dental Incentive DPPO	Delta Dental Network DPPO
	With Medicare	Without Medicare	With Medicare	Without Medicare	With Medicare	Without Medicare	With Medicare	Without Medicare	With Medicare		2110	DITO
Single (Cost Retiree Only Coverage)												
<b>Total Plan Cost</b>	\$390.63	\$763.63	\$666.98	\$999.48	\$876.80	\$529.12	\$467.65	\$660.75	\$157.89	\$17.77	\$54.45	\$43.55
SAUSD Pays	\$390.63	\$725.55	\$633.66	\$799.58	\$701.44	\$518.54	\$458.29	\$647.53	\$157.89	\$17.77	\$54.45	\$43.55
<b>Employee Pays</b>	\$0.00	\$38.08	\$33.32	\$199.90	\$175.36	\$10.58	\$9.36	\$13.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Two-Party (Cost for Employee +1 Dependent Coverage)												
Total Plan Cost	\$777.70	\$1,567.01	\$1,379.78	\$2,076.89	\$1,821.48	\$1,093.72	\$966.20	\$1,317.94	\$315.78	\$29.33	\$151.35	\$121.08
SAUSD Pays	\$777.70	\$1,488.88	\$1,340.87	\$1,661.53	\$1,457.18	\$1,071.85	\$946.87	\$1,291.58	\$315.78	\$29.33	\$49.45	\$44.55
<b>Employee Pays</b>	\$0.00	\$78.13	\$68.91	\$415.36	\$364.30	\$21.87	\$19.33	\$26.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$101.90	\$76.53
<sup>1</sup> Two-Party One with and One without Medicare (Cost for Employee +1 Dependent Coverage)												
1 on Trio												
Total Plan Cost	\$919.75		\$1,483.60		\$1,954.23		\$1,032.26		\$818.47			
SAUSD Pays	\$909.17	DOES NOT	\$1,409.58	DOES NOT	\$1,563.37	DOES NOT	\$931.30	DOES NOT	\$802.13			
<b>Employee Pays</b>	\$10.58	APPLY	\$74.02	APPLY	\$390.86	APPLY	\$20.65	APPLY	\$16.34			
						ı						
1 on Access+												
Total Plan Cost	\$1,154.26											
SAUSD Pays	\$1,116.18											
<b>Employee Pays</b>	\$38.08											
<sup>2</sup> Family (Cost for Employee +2 or more Dependents Coverage)												
<b>Total Plan Cost</b>	DOES	\$2,256.49	\$1,987.24	\$2,982.07	\$2,615.75	\$1,575.93	\$1,392.60	\$1,868.44	DOES	\$43.35	\$205.87	\$164.67
SAUSD Pays	NOT	\$2,143.96	\$1,887.97	\$2,385.65	\$2,092.59	\$1,544.41	\$1,364.76	\$1,831.07	NOT	\$43.35	\$48.69	\$43.94
<b>Employee Pays</b>	APPLY	\$112.53	\$99.27	\$596.42	\$523.16	\$31.52	\$27.84	\$37.37	APPLY	\$0.00	\$157.18	\$120.73

<sup>1</sup> In order to qualify for the Two-Party One with One Without Medicare rate you must be enrolled in a Two-Party plan and one person must be enrolled in Medicare Parts A and B. 2 In order to qualify for the Family with Medicare rate you must be enroll in a Family plan and two or more persons must be enrolled in Medicare Parts A and B.

Blue Shield rates include medical coverage, Express Scripts pharmacy coverage, and VSP vision coverage, except Blue Shield 65 Plus members. 65 Plus member receive pharmacy coverage through Blue Shield. Kaiser rates include medical coverage, Kaiser pharmacy coverage, and VSP vision coverage, except Kaiser Senior Advantage members. Senior Advantage members receive vision coverage through Kaiser.